# 504685847 12/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4732569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAOLIN ZHANG	10/18/2017
GUANGRANG ZHANG	10/18/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI EYEVOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING C, NO. 888, HUANHU WEST 2ND ROAD
Internal Address:	NANHUI NEW TOWN, PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201306

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7272306

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, jev@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118/0266PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-12-13 Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-12-13 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504685847 REEL: 044387 FRAME: 0011

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made	this 18th	day of	October	, 2017

## **BETWEEN:**

- (1) ZHANG, XIAOLIN, a Japanese citizen having residence at 504, 4-21-16, SHIMOMARUKO, OTA-KU, TOKYO 146-0092, JAPAN;
- (2) ZHANG, GUANGRANG, a Chinese citizen having residence at 502, 10TH BUILDING, 228 LONG, GUANGXI BEILU, SHANGHAI 200001, CHINA; (hereinafter referred to as "the **Assignors"**); and
- (3) SHANGHAI EYEVOLUTION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its place of business at BUILDING C, NO.888, HUANHU WEST 2ND ROAD, NANHUI NEW TOWN, PUDONG NEW AREA, SHANGHAI 201306, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "the **Assignee**").

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignors are the proprietors of the U.S. Patent No. 7,272,306 filed on February 27, 2003 entitled BIONIC AUTOMATIC VISION AND LINE OF SIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent") relating to the inventions contained therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").
- (B) The Assignors have agreed to assign the Patent and the Inventions to the Assignee for the consideration set out below.

## IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) now paid to the Assignors by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors) the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Patent and the Inventions referred to above, including all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file further applications in any country in respect of the Inventions, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- 2. The Assignors shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such things as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the

PATENT REEL: 044387 FRAME: 0012 property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignors.

**IN WITNESS** of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by the Assignor Xiaolin ZHANG	) ) )	(Signature)
Signed by the Assignor Guangrang ZHANG	) ) )	ながま (Signature)
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee by <u>Xiaolin ZHANG, General Manager</u> (Name & Position)	) ) )	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 044387 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017**